
(

Webs te : http:/www.vaccinehaffkine.com

E-mai I : procurementcell@hafrkinemumbai.com

No.-1 I I /HaIfl<ine/Procurement Celll E-4l75lC-132
Tab Cetrizine Hydrochloride 10 mg /DHS/ Hospital Cell-
State lludget 2020-21

Dau:-a7.ll .ZOzz

Sub: - Supply of Tab Cetrizite Hydrochloride l0 mg
Ref: - l.Tender No. E-4175lMedicines Retendered (2020-21)

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee MeetingDated:-02.12.2021
3. c{rfifrq qrnril _ nrm hutq rqi6.:_q$rqr _trro / s.,if. it /

qr+rq-s, frcit' :- f o aiffi{t ,RoRo , (f.er.ffi - \R\s.R\dA/- )
4. gsrfu !mrr+{ rnq-flr -, {r{n ffsFq *rTtz6:-nrrqr -tRRo / y.if. i? /

qr+rq-\s, frqie r- lj E*,RoRR , (t.rr.ffi - \Rrs.R\+A/- )
q. qr.r.qrtm^Ei46tr/ Gn<q qrft qrq-{ frsr6rr{f,/1o11

fr.Rl.oa.RoRR
With reference to the lender cited under reft'rence no I your online bid has been accepted. Accordingly

you are requesled to supply the following goods as prr details mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with
this order.

Specification Of lter

Total amount in words - Trven Lakh Seven Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Trve n Onl. Packing & Forwarding: As per Annexr rre.C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. r

Delivery Period: 45 days from the date
loor delivery basis)

3 Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to suppry the stores within the stipurated derivery period
inclusive of period with penatty, the order rviil stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be intitledto purchase such stores from any other sourcr: at such price which ordinariiy ,h;; ,;; ;; ;;;.than l0o/o of.the tender price, unress otherwise properry satisfied by purchasing of{i""r. ih; ;*iruexpenditure in such cases shafl be recovered t y tvtanaging Director, Haffkine Bio pharmaceuticar
corporation Ltd.(Procurement celr), Mumbai irom the-sr-r-pprier inciusive of .";"".,11r-R;;;.
recovery procedure.

Phone No : 022 - 24129320 - 23
Managing Director z 022-24150628

General Manager-(Procurement Cell):
022-24100478

(r.m.ftff- \R\r. R\silA/- )
(G-m q{ -RoRrtt)

Hospital Cell-State Budget 2020-21

Tender &
Item No.

Name Of The Item

E-4115
(13)

Tab Cetrizine
Hydrochloride

l0 mg

Unit Rate
Including
AII Taxes
Rs.

Total Amount
Rs.(lnclusive
All Taxes)

14800000
Tablets 20,77,920t-

E-417 S Tab Cetrizine Hydrochloride 10 mg. Page 1

HAF'FKINE BIO-PHARMITCEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED
' (Procu rement Cell)

(A Government of It{aharashtra Undertaking)
Resd. Oflice: Acharya Donde l\Iarg. Parel. Mumbai 400 012, ( INDIA)

To
M/s.Ciron Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd.
35-37,43-45,CFC.Dewan Udyog Nagar,AIiyali,
Dist-Palghar-401404
Email ID: - tender@cironphanla.conr

Quantity
For DHS

Tab Cetrizine Hyd rochloride l0
mg -Aluminium Blister Strip of

l0 Tat

0,1404/-
(Per Tab)



4. Payment Terms : 100 o Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good

conditions by the consignee
5. Labelling: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE"

should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes of Supplied item at Consignee level.

6. Acceptance & Receipt: ln prescribed format enclosed .lt should be submitted in Original
Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.

7. The Consignees upon Reciept of the material should issue acceptance certificate within 7

days of receipt of material in Two copies.One copy should handed over to Supplier and One
Copy should be sent to Ilaflkine Bio-Pharnra(Procurement Cell)By mail or email.
Email I l)- rrroc u rementcell(a haffliinent u mbai.cont)

8. Analysis Report: Manufactures should submit copy ofDrugs analysis report to each consignee for
each batch supplied with copy of the same along with invoice to Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

9. Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specifu Name
of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

10. Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contract that all tluough the currency thereof, the price at
which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any
customer during the currency ofthe rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly fumish such information to us to
anable to ammend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

I l. You are requested to submit following within 15 days from receipt of this letter.
1. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.

2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of [ts. 62,338^ (3% of total value) from Nationalized
/Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd, Procurement Cell, and Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guaranlee should be
minimum for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of
medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount olRs .31,169 / I .5% ol order value in the followin account

Consignee
Mfg. Licence No.

Location of Factory

As per list enclosed.
Form No.25-KD/656
valid upto- 21.08.202

M/s.Ciron Drugs &
35-37,43-45,CFC.Dewan Udyog Nagar'Aliy
Dist-Palghar-401404

lhu..""",rti.rrs piltrtBflIT#c tilgr qi4r {.,qii T a,m
I,

Dr.Sad Ith lse

(General Manager-I)
Haflkine Bio-Phsrmaceutical Corporation Ltd.'

(Procurement Cell)' Mumbai-l

Copy to: 1) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai- 2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai

3) Accorrnt Manager Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited Procurement

Cell, Mumbai.
4) OIfice File

Copy to Consignee: As Per List.
The/should accept Drug as per order & entry of thb stock is to be taken in stock register

As well as in e-Aushadhi.

CopySubmittedto:t)Secretary,MetlicalEducationandDrugDepartmentMantralay4Mumbai.

No. of account IFSC CodeName of Branch
Account

Name of Account

t\IAH800000796038137983sBank Of Maharashtra,
Branch-Mumbai Parel

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procur€mert Cell CESS Account

E-4175 Tab Cetrizine Hvdrochloride l0 mg '
Page 2



Delivery period

PO Reference No.

Sr.No.
Name of
District

t Osmanabad
) Beed

3 Nanded

1 Akola
Washim

7 Buldhana

8 Nagpur

Wardha
10 Bhandara

ll Gondia

12 Chandrapur
l3 Gadchiroli

TOTAL

Total
900000

1500000

2000000

500000

700000

1500000

r500000

1000000

1500000

1500000

400000

1000000

800000

14800000

M/s.Ciron <L Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd
DES umbai.

Cons list for Tab Cetrizine H hloridc l0 m
45D From Reci of order
Xo. 11 I I rE-4175 /HBPCL/ Tab Cetrizine Hydrochloride 10
mgl Hospital Cell-State Budget I 2020-21 12022
Date:- Z?,1\..t ol.l-

Revised Administrative Approyal GR Dated 19.07.2022

Name of Scheme

Hospital Cell-State Budget 2020-2 I
Su w.e.f.date of order

CS

900000

t 5t|0000

2000000

500000

700000

15t,0000

15t 0000

1500000

1500000

400000

80(r000

148('0000

{. qmmdc dilir ciql qrsii IEtril

Dr. and Bhise
(General Manager-I)

HaIIkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.,
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai-l

E-417 S T ab Cetrizine Hvdrochloride l0 mq .

5

6 Yeotmal

1000000

9

r 000000

Page 7


